

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1047/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in SPLAD No. 500/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANU SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7212/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 7211/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16722/2020 (XI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 92853/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 92854/2020

Date : 23-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Priya Kanwat, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

we do not find any good ground to interfere with the impugned order rejecting the application to condone delay. Further we also perused the order of learned Single Judge even on merits we

are satisfied that there are no grounds to interfere with the same. The special leave petitions are dismissed. If the salary of the respondents are not paid, the arrears of the salary shall be paid within a period of two months from today and continue to pay the salary attached to the post.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER